CLERK OF THE COURT
BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
NEW CASES ASSIGNED MONTHLY

Criminal Civil Civil
Cases Traffic Traffic
(One or  Criminal Infractions Infractions
More Traffic D.U.L. Set To Set For Small

JUDGE DIVISION Counts) Citations Citations Arraign Hearing  Claims
JANUARY 2011

UNASSIGNED 52 9 0 6 0 0
UNASSIGNED TOTAL 52 9 0 6 0 0
Benjamin B. Garagozlo  Division 2 0 0 0 0 0 91
David E. Silverman Division 4 79 55 17 29 16 0
MELBOURNE TOTAL 79 55 17 29 16 91
Michelle A. Baker Division 1 0 0 0 0 0 74
Kenneth Friedland Division 7 82 96 28 35 11 0
TITUSVILLE TOTAL 82 96 28 35 11 74
William T. McCluan Division 10 0 0 0 0 0 116
Judy Atkin Division 11 114 140 25 53 24 0
A. B. Majeed Division 3 52 86 25 32 28 0
Kelly McKibben Division 5 94 79 30 29 17 0
John C. Murphy Division 6 72 76 18 29 15 0
Cathleen B. Clarke Division 8 84 70 29 24 15 0
Rhonda E. Babb Division 9 55 65 9 16 15 0
VIERA TOTAL 471 516 136 183 114 116
COUNTY TOTAL 632 667 181 247 141 281
MELBOURNE AVERAGE 40 28 9 15 8 46
PCT OF CNTY AVG 12.50% 8.25% 9.39% 11.74% 11.35% 32.38%
(RANK) 3 3 3 3 2 1
TITUSVILLE AVERAGE 41 48 14 18 6 37
PCT OF CNTY AVG 12.97% 14.39% 15.47% 14.17% 7.80% 26.33%
(RANK) 2 2 2 2 3 2
VIERA AVERAGE 67 74 19 26 16 17
PCT OF CNTY AVG 7453% 77.36% 75.14% 74.09% 80.85% 41.28%
(RANK) 1 1 1 1 1 3

COUNTY AVERAGE 79 83 23 31 18 94
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CLERK OF THE COURT
BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
NEW CASES ASSIGNED MONTHLY

Criminal Civil Civil
Cases Traffic Traffic
(One or  Criminal Infractions Infractions
More Traffic D.U.L. Set To Set For Small

JUDGE DIVISION Counts) Citations Citations Arraign Hearing  Claims Evictions
FEBRUARY 2011

UNASSIGNED 89 9 0 11 0 0 0
UNASSIGNED TOTAL 89 9 0 11 0 0 0
Benjamin B. Garagozlo  Division 2 0 0 0 0 0 77 51
David E. Silverman Division 4 72 33 6 12 11

MELBOURNE TOTAL 72 33 6 12 11 77 51
Michelle A. Baker Division 1 4 0 0 0 0 60 99
Kenneth Friedland Division 7 108 91 28 24 8 0 0
TITUSVILLE TOTAL 112 91 28 24 8 60 99
William T. Mccluan Division 10 0 0 0 0 0 68 79
Judy Atkin Division 11 119 88 25 34 32 0 0
A. B. Majeed Division 3 90 116 37 45 19 0 0
Kelly McKibben Division 5 78 76 19 26 25 0 0
John C. Murphy Division 6 74 101 35 30 22 0 0
Cathleen B. Clarke Division 8 70 90 14 22 17 0 0
Rhonda E. Babb Division 9 74 49 29 18 22 0 0
VIERA TOTAL 505 520 159 175 137 68 79
COUNTY TOTAL 689 644 193 211 156 205 229
MELBOURNE AVERAGE 36 17 3 6 6 77 51
PCT OF CNTY AVG 10.45% 5.12% 3.11% 5.69% 7.05% 37.56% 22.27%
(RANK) 3 3 3 3 2 1 1
TITUSVILLE AVERAGE 56 46 14 12 4 30 50
PCT OF CNTY AVG 16.26% 14.13% 14.51% 11.37% 5.13% 29.27% 43.23%
(RANK) 2 2 2 2 3 2 2
VIERA AVERAGE 72 74 23 25 20 10 11
PCT OF CNTY AVG 73.29% 80.75% 82.38% 82.94% 87.82% 33.17% 34.50%
(RANK) 1 1 1 1 1 3 3

COUNTY AVERAGE 86 81 24 26 22 68 76
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CLERK OF THE COURT
BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
NEW CASES ASSIGNED MONTHLY

Criminal Civil Civil
Cases Traffic Traffic
(One or  Criminal Infractions Infractions
More Traffic D.U.L. Set To Set For Small

JUDGE DIVISION Counts) Citations Citations Arraign Hearing  Claims
MARCH 2011

UNASSIGNED 53 12 11 9 10 0
UNASSIGNED TOTAL 53 12 11 9 10 0
Benjamin Garagozlo Division 2 68 99 20 74 0 1
David E. Silverman Division 4 6 2 0 1 23 70
MELBOURNE TOTAL 74 101 20 75 23 71
Michelle A. Baker Division 1 95 113 15 56 0 0
Kenneth Friedland Division 7 7 5 2 2 11 68
TITUSVILLE TOTAL 102 118 17 58 11 68
William T. McCluan Division 10 0 0 0 0 0 78
Judy Atkin Division 11 76 109 27 36 16 0
A. B. Majeed Division 3 113 74 18 17 47 0
Kelly McKibben Division 5 99 38 13 9 18 0
John C. Murphy Division 6 52 99 28 37 18 0
Cathleen B. Clarke Division 8 99 89 31 35 19 0
Rhonda E. Babb Division 9 103 94 25 21 14 0
VIERA TOTAL 542 503 142 155 132 78
COUNTY TOTAL 718 722 179 288 166 217
MELBOURNE AVERAGE 37 51 10 38 12 36
PCT OF CNTY AVG 10.31% 13.99% 11.17% 26.04% 13.86% 32.72%
(RANK) 3 3 2 1 2 1
TITUSVILLE AVERAGE 51 59 9 29 6 34
PCT OF CNTY AVG 14.21% 16.34% 9.50% 20.14% 6.63% 31.34%
(RANK) 2 2 3 2 3 2
VIERA AVERAGE 77 72 20 22 19 11
PCT OF CNTY AVG 75.49% 69.67% 79.33% 53.82% 79.52% 35.94%
(RANK) 1 1 1 3 1 3
COUNTY AVERAGE 72 72 18 29 21 72
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CLERK OF THE COURT
BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
NEW CASES ASSIGNED MONTHLY

Criminal Civil Civil
Cases Traffic Traffic
(One or  Criminal Infractions Infractions
More Traffic D.U.L. Set To Set For Small

JUDGE DIVISION Counts) Citations Citations Arraign Hearing  Claims
APRIL 2011

UNASSIGNED 32 20 7 7 0 0
UNASSIGNED TOTAL 32 20 7 7 0 0
Benjamin B. Garagozlo  Division 2 138 91 19 68 5 0
David E. Silverman Division 4 0 2 0 2 4 70
MELBOURNE TOTAL 138 93 19 70 9 70
Michelle A. Baker Division 1 148 84 22 30 5 0
Kenneth Friedland Division 7 0 0 0 0 0 56
TITUSVILLE TOTAL 148 84 22 30 5 56
William T. McCluan Division 10 0 0 0 0 0 56
Judy Atkin Division 11 68 37 20 7 9 0
A. B. Majeed Division 3 98 53 35 14 22 0
Kelly McKibben Division 5 70 93 53 41 5 0
John C. Murphy Division 6 83 64 13 23 24 0
Cathleen B. Clarke Division 8 65 28 16 23 15 0
Rhonda E. Babb Division 9 99 67 29 19 26 0
VIERA TOTAL 483 342 166 127 101 56
COUNTY TOTAL 769 519 207 227 115 182
MELBOURNE AVERAGE 69 47 10 35 5 35
PCT OF CNTY AVG 17.95% 17.92% 9.18% 30.84% 7.83% 38.46%
(RANK) 2 2 3 1 2 1
TITUSVILLE AVERAGE 74 42 11 15 3 28
PCT OF CNTY AVG 19.25% 16.18% 10.63% 13.22% 4.35% 30.77%
(RANK) 1 3 2 3 3 2
VIERA AVERAGE 69 49 24 18 14 8
PCT OF CNTY AVG 62.81% 65.90% 80.19% 55.95% 87.83% 30.77%
(RANK) 2 1 1 2 1 3
COUNTY AVERAGE 96 65 26 28 19 61
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CLERK OF THE COURT
BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
NEW CASES ASSIGNED MONTHLY

Criminal Civil Civil
Cases Traffic Traffic
(One or  Criminal Infractions Infractions
More Traffic D.U.L. Set To Set For Small

JUDGE DIVISION Counts) Citations Citations Arraign Hearing  Claims
MAY 2011

UNASSIGNED 39 13 2 4 1 0
UNASSIGNED TOTAL 39 13 2 4 1 0
Benjamin B. Garagozlo  Division 2 83 74 18 67 27 0
David E. Silverman Division 4 0 0 0 1 77
MELBOURNE TOTAL 83 74 18 67 28 77
Michelle A. Baker Division 1 107 111 20 39 13 0
Kenneth Friedland Division 7 0 0 0 0 0 70
TITUSVILLE TOTAL 107 111 20 39 13 70
William T. McCluan Division 10 0 0 0 0 0 65
Judy Atkin Division 11 86 84 32 43 19 0
A. B. Majeed Division 3 96 80 12 39 10 0
Kelly McKibben Division 5 82 55 9 14 16 0
John C. Murphy Division 6 115 99 40 41 29 0
Cathleen B. Clarke Division 8 70 59 29 25 26 0
Rhonda E. Babb Division 9 109 72 36 30 18 0
VIERA TOTAL 558 449 158 192 118 65
COUNTY TOTAL 748 634 196 298 159 212
MELBOURNE AVERAGE 42 37 18 34 14 39
PCT OF CNTY AVG 11.10% 11.67% 9.18% 22.48% 17.61% 36.32%
(RANK) 3 3 2 1 2 1
TITUSVILLE AVERAGE 54 56 10 20 7 35
PCT OF CNTY AVG 14.30% 17.51% 10.20% 13.09% 8.18% 33.02%
(RANK) 2 2 3 3 3 2
VIERA AVERAGE 80 64 23 27 17 9
PCT OF CNTY AVG 74.60% 70.82% 80.61% 64.43% 74.21% 30.66%
(RANK) 1 1 1 2 1 3
COUNTY AVERAGE 94 79 25 37 32 71
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CLERK OF THE COURT
BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
NEW CASES ASSIGNED MONTHLY

Criminal Civil Civil
Cases Traffic Traffic
(One or  Criminal Infractions Infractions
More Traffic D.U.L. Set To Set For Small

JUDGE DIVISION Counts) Citations Citations Arraign Hearing  Claims Evictions
JUNE 2011

UNASSIGNED 34 10 0 8 0 1 0
UNASSIGNED TOTAL 34 10 0 8 0 1 0
Benjamin B. Garagozlo  Division 2 99 73 19 51 25 0 0
David E. Silverman Division 4 0 0 0 0 0 78 84
MELBOURNE TOTAL 99 73 19 51 25 78 84
Michelle A. Baker Division 1 94 118 18 39 13 0 0
Kenneth Friedland Division 7 0 0 0 0 0 73 117
TITUSVILLE TOTAL 94 118 18 39 13 73 117
William T. McCluan Division 10 0 0 0 0 0 71 92
Judy Atkin Division 11 130 88 30 32 21 0 0
A. B. Majeed Division 3 86 49 10 11 20 0 0
Kelly McKibben Division 5 94 57 24 27 34 0 0
John C. Murphy Division 6 110 121 35 50 19 0 0
Cathleen B. Clarke Division 8 65 107 17 53 18 0 0
Rhonda E. Babb Division 9 48 71 14 17 11 0 0
VIERA TOTAL 533 493 130 190 123 71 92
COUNTY TOTAL 726 684 167 280 161 222 293
MELBOURNE AVERAGE 50 37 10 26 13 39 42
PCT OF CNTY AVG 13.64% 10.67% 11.38% 18.21% 15.53% 35.14% 28.67%
(RANK) 2 3 2 2 2 1 2
TITUSVILLE AVERAGE 47 59 9 20 7 37 59
PCT OF CNTY AVG 12.95% 17.25% 10.78% 13.93% 8.07% 32.88% 39.93%
(RANK) 3 2 3 3 3 2 1
VIERA AVERAGE 76 70 19 27 18 10 13
PCT OF CNTY AVG 73.42% 72.08% 77.84% 67.86% 76.40% 31.98% 31.40%
(RANK) 1 1 1 1 1 3 3

COUNTY AVERAGE 91 86 21 35 20 74 98
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CLERK OF THE COURT
BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
NEW CASES ASSIGNED MONTHLY

Criminal Civil Civil
Cases Traffic Traffic
(One or  Criminal Infractions Infractions
More Traffic D.U.L. Set To Set For Small

JUDGE DIVISION Counts) Citations Citations Arraign Hearing  Claims
JULY 2011

UNASSIGNED 59 4 4 4 1 0
UNASSIGNED TOTAL 59 4 4 4 1 0
Benjamin B. Garagozlo  Division 2 88 63 11 53 45 0
David E. Silverman Division 4 0 0 0 0 0 55
MELBOURNE TOTAL 88 63 11 53 45 55
Michelle A. Baker Division 1 77 80 21 22 13 0
Kenneth Friedland Division 7 0 0 0 0 0 67
TITUSVILLE TOTAL 77 80 21 22 13 67
William T. McCluan Division 10 0 0 0 0 0 70
Judy Atkin Division 11 116 67 24 41 16 0
A. B. Majeed Division 3 53 77 38 28 22 0
Kelly McKibben Division 5 65 60 8 17 12 0
John C. Murphy Division 6 74 86 32 35 19 0
Cathleen B. Clarke Division 8 88 53 20 6 19 0
Rhonda E. Babb Division 9 94 68 15 31 22 0
VIERA TOTAL 490 411 137 158 110 70
COUNTY TOTAL 655 554 169 233 168 192
MELBOURNE AVERAGE 44 32 6 27 23 28
PCT OF CNTY AVG 13.44% 11.37% 6.51% 22.75% 26.79% 28.65%
(RANK) 2 3 3 1 1 2
TITUSVILLE AVERAGE 39 40 11 11 7 34
PCT OF CNTY AVG 11.76% 14.44% 12.43% 9.44% 7.74% 34.90%
(RANK) 3 2 2 3 3 1
VIERA AVERAGE 70 59 20 23 16 10
PCT OF CNTY AVG 74.81% 74.19% 81.07% 67.81% 65.48% 36.46%
(RANK) 1 1 1 2 2 3
COUNTY AVERAGE 82 69 21 29 21 64
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CLERK OF THE COURT
BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
NEW CASES ASSIGNED MONTHLY

Criminal Civil Civil
Cases Traffic Traffic
(One or  Criminal Infractions Infractions
More Traffic D.U.L Set To Set For Small

JUDGE DIVISION Counts) Citations Citations Arraign Hearing  Claims
AUGUST 2011

UNASSIGNED 61 12 0 2 1 1
UNASSIGNED TOTAL 61 12 0 2 1 1
Benjamin B. Garagozlo  Division 2 93 84 23 58 27 0
David E. Silverman Division 4 0 0 0 0 0 79
MELBOURNE TOTAL 93 84 23 58 27 79
Michelle A. Baker Division 1 92 113 21 42 13 0
Kenneth Friedland Division 7 0 0 0 0 0 66
TITUSVILLE TOTAL 92 113 21 42 13 66
William T. McCluan Division 10 0 0 0 0 0 115
Judy Atkin Division 11 85 66 14 22 13 0
A. B. Majeed Division 3 64 80 15 38 21 0
Kelly McKibben Division 5 59 80 28 24 13 0
John C. Murphy Division 6 41 31 11 9 21 0
Cathleen B. Clarke Division 8 120 89 18 28 15 0
Rhonda E. Babb Division 9 109 106 30 40 17 0
VIERA TOTAL 478 452 116 161 100 115
COUNTY TOTAL 663 649 160 261 140 260
MELBOURNE AVERAGE a7 42 12 29 14 40
PCT OF CNTY AVG 14.03% 12.94% 14.38% 22.22% 19.29% 30.38%
(RANK) 2 3 2 1 2 1
TITUSVILLE AVERAGE 46 57 11 21 7 33
PCT OF CNTY AVG 13.88% 17.41% 13.13% 16.09% 9.29% 25.38%
(RANK) 3 2 3 3 3 2
VIERA AVERAGE 68 65 17 23 14 16
PCT OF CNTY AVG 72.10% 69.65% 72.50% 61.69% 71.43% 44.23%
(RANK) 1 1 1 2 1 3

COUNTY AVERAGE 83 81 20 33 18 87
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CLERK OF THE COURT
BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
NEW CASES ASSIGNED MONTHLY

Criminal Civil Civil
Cases Traffic Traffic
(One or  Criminal Infractions Infractions
More Traffic D.U.L. Set To Set For Small

JUDGE DIVISION Counts) Citations Citations Arraign Hearing  Claims
SEPTEMBER 2011

UNASSIGNED 31 8 5 3 1 0
UNASSIGNED TOTAL 31 8 5 3 1 0
Benjamin B. Garagozlo  Division 2 108 59 17 52 18 0
David E. Silverman Division 4 0 0 0 0 0 62
MELBOURNE TOTAL 108 59 17 52 18 62
Michelle A. Baker Division 1 96 96 14 39 8 0
Kenneth Friedland Division 7 0 0 0 0 0 85
TITUSVILLE TOTAL 96 96 14 39 8 85
William T. McCluan Division 10 0 0 0 0 0 70
Judy Atkin Division 11 94 59 23 25 15 0
A. B. Majeed Division 3 81 71 20 13 14 0
Kelly McKibben Division 5 14 82 17 18 12 0
John C. Murphy Division 6 61 84 34 14 16 0
Cathleen B. Clarke Division 8 76 78 20 37 24 0
Rhonda E. Babb Division 9 113 96 23 42 18 0
VIERA TOTAL 439 470 137 149 99 70
COUNTY TOTAL 643 625 168 240 125 217
MELBOURNE AVERAGE 54 30 9 26 9 31
PCT OF CNTY AVG 16.80% 9.44% 10.12% 21.67% 14.40% 28.57%
(RANK) 2 3 2 1 2 2
TITUSVILLE AVERAGE 48 48 7 20 4 43
PCT OF CNTY AVG 14.93% 15.36% 8.33% 16.25% 6.40% 39.17%
(RANK) 3 2 3 3 3 1
VIERA AVERAGE 63 67 20 21 14 10
PCT OF CNTY AVG 68.27%  75.20% 81.55% 62.08% 79.20% 32.26%
(RANK) 1 1 1 2 1 3
COUNTY AVERAGE 80 78 21 30 16 72

s:statistics/2009 statistics/new county court case filings/county court cases filed in 2009 by judge
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19.00%
2

258
20.26%
1

221
60.74%
3

232



JUDGE

OCTOBER 2011
UNASSIGNED
UNASSIGNED TOTAL

Benjamin B. Garagozlo
David E. Silverman
MELBOURNE TOTAL

Michelle A. Baker
Kenneth Friedland
TITUSVILLE TOTAL

William T. McCluan
Judy Atkin

A. B. Majeed

Kelly McKibben
John C. Murphy
Cathleen B. Clarke
Rhonda E. Babb
VIERA TOTAL

COUNTY TOTAL

MELBOURNE AVERAGE

PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

TITUSVILLE AVERAGE

PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

VIERA AVERAGE
PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

COUNTY AVERAGE

s:statistics/2009 statistics/new county court case filings/county court cases filed in 2009 by judge

DIVISION

Division 2
Division 4

Division 1
Division 7

Division 10
Division 11
Division 3
Division 5
Division 6
Division 8
Division 9

Criminal
Cases
(One or

More

Criminal
Traffic

Counts) Citations

29
29

80
0
80

84
0
84

0
62
50
51
105
101

76
445

609

40
13.14%
3

42
13.79%
2

64
73.07%
1

76

8
8

58
0
58

59
0
59

0
67
30
74
89
63
49

372

489

29
11.86%
3

30
12.07%
2

53
76.07%
1

61

BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

NEW CASES ASSIGNED MONTHLY

D.U.L
Citations

~

14

14

22

22

14

23
24
22

94

130

7
10.77%
3

11
16.92%
2

13
72.31%
1

16

Civil Civil
Traffic Traffic
Infractions Infractions
Set To Set For
Arraign Hearing
7 0
7 0
17 30
0 0
17 30
8 7
0 0
8 7
0 0
23 14
5 21
21 19
25 17
19 14
22 23
115 108
140 145
9 15
12.14% 20.69%
2 2
4 4
5.71% 4.83%
3 3
16 15
82.14% 74.48%
1 1
18 16

BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Small
Claims

POOOOOOR

~

221

38
33.94%
1

38
33.94%
1

10
32.13%
3

44

Evictions

o

103
103

88

\I
WOOOOOOoOW

~

264

52
39.02%
1

44
33.33%
2

10
27.65%
3

88

County
($5,000-
$15,000)

o

0
61
61

39

\I
NOOOOOON

~

172

31
35.47%
1

20
22.67%
2

10
41.86%
3

19

Divorces
No
Contest

o

0
27
27

25
26

30

[eNeNelNolNolNe]l

30

83

14
32.53%
1

13
31.33%
2

4
36.14%
3

28

Total
Civil

(=Y

0
266
266

227
228

246

[eNeNelNolNolNe]l

246

740

133
35.95%
1

114
30.81%
2

35
33.24%
3

82

Total
Criminal,
Traffic,
& Civil
Cases

52
52

199
266
465

181
227
408

246
180
110
188
260
219
177
1,380

2,253

233
20.64%
1

204
18.11%
2

197
61.25%
3

205



JANUARY - OCTOBER
2011

JUDGE DIVISION

JANUARY - OCTOBER+A529
UNASSIGNED
UNASSIGNED TOTAL

Benjamin B. Garagozlo  Division 2
David E. Silverman Division 4
MELBOURNE TOTAL

Michelle A. Baker Division 1
Kenneth Friedland Division 7
TITUSVILLE TOTAL

William T. McCluan Division 10
Judy Atkin Division 11
A. B. Majeed Division 3
Kelly McKibben Division 5
John C. Murphy Division 6
Cathleen B. Clarke Division 8
Rhonda E. Babb Division 9
VIERA TOTAL

COUNTY TOTAL

MELBOURNE AVERAGE

PCT OF CNTY AVG

(RANK)

TITUSVILLE AVERAGE
PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

VIERA AVERAGE
PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

COUNTY AVERAGE

s:statistics/2009 statistics/new county court case filings/county court cases filed in 2009 by judge

Criminal
Cases
(One or

More

Criminal
Traffic

Counts) Citations

479
479

757
157
914

797
197
994

0

950
783
706
787
838
880
4,944

6,852

457
13.34%
3

497
14.51%
2

706
72.15%
1

685

105
105

601
92
693

774
192
966

0

805
716
694
850
726
737
4,528

6,187

347
11.20%
3

483
15.61%
2

647
73.19%
1

619

NEW CASES ASSIGNED MONTHLY

D.U.L
Citations

36
36

141
23
164

153
58
211

0

234
214
224
270
216
217
1,375

1,750

82
9.37%
3

106
12.06%
2

196
78.57%
1

175

Civil Civil
Traffic Traffic
Infractions Infractions
Set To Set For
Arraign Hearing
61 14
61 14
440 177
44 55
484 232
275 72
61 30
336 102
0 0
316 179
242 224
226 171
293 200
272 182
256 186
1,605 1,142
2,425 1,476
242 116
19.96% 15.72%
1 2
168 51
13.86% 6.91%
3 3
229 163
66.19% 77.37%
2 1
243 148

Small
Claims

w

169
566
735

134
560
694

780

cNeoNeoNoNolNel

780
2,209

368
33.27%
1

347
31.42%
2

111
35.31%
3

442

Evictions

o

157
680
837

212
764
976

774

OO OO OOo

774
2,587

419
32.35%
2

488
37.73%
1

111
29.92%
3

517

County
($2,500-
$15,000)

N

139
524
663

137
414
551

816

[ NeNeoNelNolNolNel

81
2,030

332
32.66%
1

276
27.14%
2

117
40.20%
3

406

Divorces
No
Contest

w

77
181
258

78
174
252

286

OO PFr OOOo

287

797

129
32.37%
1

126
31.62%
2

41
36.01%
3

159

Total
Civil

oo

542
1,951
2,493

561
1,912
2,473

2,656

OO PFr OOOo

2,657
7,623

1,247
32.70%
1

1,237
32.44%
2

380
34.86%
3

1,525

Total
Criminal,
Traffic,
& Civil
Cases

703
703

2,658
2,322
4,980

2,632
2,450
5,082

2,656
2,484
2,179
2,021
2,401
2,234
2,276
16,251

26,313

2,490
18.93%
2

2,541
19.31%
1

2,322
61.76%
3

2,392



